1
气候类别 / 阻燃等级
Climatic Category/Passive Flammability Category 40/110/56/B
工作温度范围 Operating Temperature Range -40℃ ~ +110℃
额定电压 Rated Voltage (UR) 305Vac/275Vac, 50/60Hz
电容量范围 Capacitance Range 0.0010μF ~ 25.0μF
电容量偏差 Capacitance Tolerance ±10%(K), ±20%(M)
耐电压 Voltage Proof

MKP62
Code:C42
产品编码说明 Part number system
■ 18位产品代码如下：
The 18 digits part number is formed as follow:
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 8
7
 ＿
＿
6
5
 ＿
＿
1 2 3 4
第1~3位
第4~5位
第6~8位
第9位
第10位
型号代码
C42==MKP62
交流额定电压
02=305V P2=275V
标称容云
举例 103=10 x 103pF=0.01µF
容益偏差
k＝土10%, M=土20%
引线脚距P
Digit 1 to 3
Digit 4 to 5
Digit 6 to 8
Se「ies code
C42=MKP62
AC rated voltage
P2=275V 02=305V
Digit9
Digit 10
Rated capacitance value
Fo「 example: 103= 1 Ox 103pF=0.01 µ F
Capacitance tolerance
k＝土10%, M＝土20%
Pitch
3=7.5mm
9=22.5mm A=25.0mm
D=32.5mm F=37.5mm
第11 位 内部特征码
第12~15位引线加工和包装代码
第16~18位内部特征码
■ Table 1
4=10.0mm
引线加工和包装代码
6=15.0mm
B=27.5mm
M=52.5mm
Digit 11
Digit 12 to 15
Digit 16 to 18
lead form and packaging code
3=7.5mm 4=10.0mm
9=22.5mm A=25.0mm
D=32.5mm F=37.5mm
lnte「nal use
6=15.0mm
B=27.5mm
M=52.5mm
Lead form and packaging code
Internal use
第12位 Digit 12 第13位Digit 13 第14位Digit14 第15位 Digit 15
代码 说明 代码 说明 代码 说明 代码 说明
Code explanation Code explanation Code explanation Code explanation
A 弹带包装 3 F=7.5mm 。 表示直脚 1 产品在连续的两个载带孔之间
ammo-pack 4 F=10.0mm straight each cap. among two consecutive holes
6 F=15.0mm P3=12.7mm,H=18.5mm (For pitch=7.5mm)